Amendment to the Senate Amendment to the House Amendment to S. 764 Offered by Mr. Polis of Colorado

Page 5, line 9, strike "subsection (d)" and insert "subsection (c)".

Page 5, strike lines 11 through 15 and insert "this section be a text or symbol, with the disclosure option to be selected by the food manufacturer;".

Page 6, beginning on line 11, strike "in a manner consistent with subsection (d), as appropriate".

Page 7, strike line 1 and all that follows through page 9, line 23.

Page 8, after line 13, insert the following:

1 (c) DISCLOSURE.—In promulgating regulations 2 under this section the Secretary shall ensure that on-pack-3 age language accompanies any telephone number disclo-4 sure, indicating that the telephone number will provide ac-5 cess to additional information by stating only "Call for 6 additional information".

Page 9, line 24, strike "(e)" and insert "(d)".

Page 10, line 9, strike "(f)" and insert "(e)".

Page 10, line 16, strike "(g)" and insert "(f)".

\times